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Rural EMS Contacts Organization Name City County Contact Phone Email
Calhoun – Liberty Hospital Liberty County Ambulance Blountstown Calhoun Melissa Peddie, EMS Director 850-447-0209 medic_mom_melissa@yahoo.com
Doctor’s Memorial Hospital – Bonifay Holmes County Ems Bonifay Holmes Steve Connell, Director 850-547-4671 sconnell@holmescountyfl.org
Fishermen’s Hospital City of Marathon Fire Rescue Marathon Monroe Chief John A Johnson/Anna Hendricks/Mike Card 305-743-5266 hendricksa@ci.marathon.fl.us
Florida Hospital-Wauchula Wakulla County Fire Rescue Wauchula Hardee Louis Lamarche, Public Safety Director 850-745-8698 llamarche@mywakulla.com / mwalters@mywakulla.com
George E. Weems Hospital Weems Hospital Ambulance Service Apalachicola Franklin Richard Lewis, EMS Director 850-544-1135 rblewis1107@gmail.com
Hendry Regional Medical Center Hendry County Emergency Services Clewiston Hendry Amy Stafford Operations Chief 863-674-5412 astafford@hendryfla.net
Lake Butler Union County Department Of Emergency Services Lake Butler Union Toby Witt Director 386-496-3839 twitt@union-ems.net
Madison County Memorial Hospital Madison County Fire Rescue Madison Madison Charles Clayton, Fire/EMS Chief 850-973-1494 fireco@madisoncountyfl.com
Mariners Hospital Florida Keys Ambulance Service, Inc. Tavernier Monroe Edward F. Bonilla, CEO 305-414-8136 flakeysambulance@gmail.com
Northwest Florida Community Hospital Washington County Ambulance Service Chipley Washington Randy Truette, Ems Director 850-638-9162 randytruette@gmail.com
Shands at Starke Bradford County Emergency Services Starke Bradford Ben Carter 904-966-6911 ben_carter@bradfordcountyfl.gov
Shands Live Oak Suwannee County Fire Rescue Live Oak Suwannee Eddie Hand, Assistant Chief 386-364-3404 eddieh@suwgov.org
* Critical Access Hospital

** Rural Hospital

SHIP Hospital  Contact List City County Contact Phone Email

Calhoun-Liberty Hospital Association, Inc. * Blountstown Calhoun Christinia Jepson, CEO 850-674-5411 / Cell 402-686-4095 christiniajepsen@calhounlibertyhospital.com 
James Wood, CFO 850-674-5411 ext 217 jameswood@calhounlibertyhospital.com
Kimberly Adams, CNO/COO 850-674-5411 ext 208 kimberlyadams@calhounlibertyhospital.com
Maura Shiver ER RN 850-674-5411 ext 225 maurashiver@calhounlibertyhospital.com
Paige Tolley, ADON 850-674-5411 ext 242 paigetolley@calhounlibertyhospital.com
Nicole Smith Executive Assistant 850-674-5411 ext 226 nicolesmith@calhounlibertyhospital.com
Janna Martin Quality/Infection Control/Risk Management 850-674-5411 ext 256 jannamartin@calhounlibertyhospital.com

Ed Fraser Memorial Hospital  ** MacClenny Baker Tiffany Varnado, CEO 904-259-3151 ext 2204 / Cell 907-419-7869 tvarnadoe@bcmedsvcs.com
Anita Bradley, CFO 904-259-3151 ext 2207 abradley@bcmedsvcs.com

DeSoto Memorial Hospital, Inc.  ** Arcadia DeSoto Vincent A. Sica CEO 863-494-8402 vsica@dmh.org
Kellie Henwood CFO 863-494-8417 khenwood@dmh.org
Andrea Griffis Executive Assistant 863-494-8402 agriffis@dmh.org
Teresa Conerly SHIP Coordinator - Remote Work - Email Only Call Andrea Griffis for phone contact tconerly@dmh.org

Doctors Memorial Hospital - Bonifay * Bonifay Holmes Huy Nguyen CEO 681-318-0790 huy.nguyen@doctorsmemorial.org
Ronald Jamison CFO 850-547-8010 ronald.jamison@doctorsmemorial.org
Jo Ann Baker Chief Administrator 850-373-8393 / 850-547-8001 joann.baker@doctorsmemorial.org
Eric Fisher ER Manager 850-547-8194 eric.fisher@doctorsmemorial.org
Andi Patterson SHIP Coordinator 850-547-8030 andi.patterson@doctorsmemorial.org

Doctors’ Memorial Hospital - Perry  ** Perry Taylor Chris Schmidt CEO 850-584-0885 cschmidt@doctorsmemorial.com
Doug Saircloth, CFO Contact through Julie Young - 850-584-0628 contact through - jyoung@doctorsmemorial.com
Julie Young, Controller 850-584-0628

Advent Health Wauchula, formerly Florida Hospital 
Wauchula * Wauchula Hardee Jason Dunkel, CEO 863-402-3366 jason.dunkel@adventhealth.com

Christen Johnson, VP/Administrator 863-402-3366 christen.johnson@adventhealth.com
Andrew Santos CFO 863-314-4466 andrew.santos@adventhealth.com
Margie Bermudez-Ludden Executive Assistant 863-767-8342 margie.bermudez@adventhealth.com
Elsie Graves, CNO 863-402-3366 elsie.graves@adventhealth.com
Matthew Smith Director Quality Services 863-402-7515 matthew.l.smith@adventhealth.com

Fishermen’s Community Hospital * Marathon Monroe Drew Grossman, CEO 305-743-5533 / 305-434-1000  /  786-258-1695 drew.grossman@baptisthealth.net
Patti Boylan, CFO 305-434-1000 / 305-743-5533 pattib@baptisthealth.net
Candy Fincke Vice President of Professional Services 305-743-5533 candyf@baptisthealth.net
Debbie Stanger MSHSA, BSN, RN 828-286-2616 / Cell 305-481-0289 dstanger@baptisthealth.net
Dawn Lumex Quality/Performance Manager 828-286-2616 dlumex@baptisthealth.net
Laura Padula Risk Manager 305-434-3115 / Cell 305-394-1714 laurava@baptisthealth.net

George E. Weems Memorial Hospital * Apalachicola Franklin David Walker, CEO 850-228-9252 / 850-323-2289 / 850-653-8853
t 136 0 101

dwalker@weemsmemorial.com
David Bowling, Regional CFO 850-653-8853 Hospital - Info to be updated. dbowling@alliantmanagement.com
Tom Ramsey, Regional CFO 850-653-8853 Hospital - Info to be updated. tramsey@alliantmanagement.com
Courtney Alford, Acting CNO - Director of Nursing 850-653-8853 ext 108 calford@weemsmemorial.com
Heather Huron, Administrative Assistant 850-653-8853 ext 123 hhuron@weemsmemorial.com

Hendry Regional Medical Center * Clewiston Hendry R.D. Williams, CEO 863-902-3005 / Cell - 863-885-1121 rwilliams@hrmc.us
Troy Eller, CFO 863-902-3082 teller@hrmc.us
Dakota Redd, CNO 863-902-3068 dredd@hrmc.us
Madeline Corbo, Executive Assistant 863-902-3076 mcorbo@hrmc.us
Tamiela Blackman, Quality Director 863-902-3078 tblackman@hrmc.us
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Lake Butler Hospital * Lake Butler Union Paula Webb, CFO 386-496-2323 ext 9226 pwebb@lakebutlerhospital.com
Diane Cason, VP, CFO 386-496-2323 ext 9255 dcason@lakebutlerhospital.com
Cynthia Coulter, CNO 386-496-2323 ext 9280 ccoulter@lakebutlerhospital.com
Tina Lloyd, Risk Manager 386-496-2323 ext 9263 tloyd@lakebutlerhospital.com
Jill Walding - Grants 386-496-2323 ext 9251 jwalding@lakebutlerhopsital.com
Debra Sewell, Case Manager 386-496-2323 ext 9257 dsewell@lakebutlerhospital.com

Madison County Hospital Health Systems, Inc. * Madison Madison Tammy Stevens CEO 850-253-1969 tstevens@mcmh.us
Executive Assistant Kelly Zimmerly 850-253-1971 kzimmerly@mcmh.us
Patrick McGee CFO 850-253-1923 pmcgee@mcmh.us
Brittany Selph, CNO 850-973-2271 ext 1910 bselph@mcmh.us
Debbie Thomas Quality - SHIP Coordinator 850-253-1938 dthomas@mcmh.us
Sarah Allen, ER Manager 850-973-3685 sallen@mcmh.us
Lori Evans, Project Manager 850-253-1907 levans@mcmh.us
Cindi Sasnett Human Resource Officer 850-253-1906 csassnett@mcmh.us

Mariners Hospital * Tavernier Monroe Drew Grossman, CEO 305-434-3582 drew.grossman@baptisthealth.net
Patti Boylan, CFO 305-434-1000 pattib@baptisthealth.net
Candy Fincke Vice President  of Professional Services 305-743-5533 candyf@baptisthealth.net
Debbie Stanger, MSHSA,BSN,RN Performance Improvement 828-286-2616 / Cell - 305-481-0289 dstanger@baptisthealth.net
Dawn Lumex, Quality Performance Manager 828-286-2616 dlomax@baptisthealth.net

Northwest Florida Healthcare, Inc. * Chipley Washington Micheal Kozar, CEO 850-415-8127 mkozar@nfch.org
Steven Lisenby, CFO - SHIP Coordinator 850-415-8107 slisenby@nfch.org
Connie Swearingen, CNO 850-415-8104 cswearingen@nfch.org
Rhonda Birge, ER Director 850-415-8316 rbirge@nfch.org
Eileen Swindle RN Infection Control 850-415-7202 eswindle@nfch.org
Krissy Lamoureaux Quality Control 850-415-8133 klamoureaux.org
Lilly Berry Executive Assistant 850-415-8103 lberry@nfch.org

DeSoto Memorial Hospital Arcadia DeSoto Vince Sica, CEO 863-494-3535 vsica@dmh.org
Kellie Henwood, CFO 863-494-3535 khenwood@dmh.org
Teresa Conerly, Controller 863-491-4398 tconerly@dmh.org
Dan Hogan, CPA, FHFMA Consultant 863-4948414 dhogan@dmh.org
Andrea Griffis Executive Assistant 863-494-8402 agriffis@dmh.org

Florida Hospital - Flagler Palm Coast Flagler David Ottati, CEO 386-437-2211 david.ottati@fhms.org
Jermaine Bucknor, CFO jermaine.bucknor@ahss.org

Healthmark Regional Medical Center Defuniak Springs Walton J. H. Thompson, Ph.D., CEO 850-951-4500 jthompson@healthmarkregional.com
Ray Downs, CFO ray@healthmarkregional.com

Jackson Hospital Marianna Jackson Jim Platt, CEO 850-526-2200 jplatt@jackhosp.org
Kevin Rovito, CFO krovito@jackhosp.org

Jay Hospital Jay Santa Rosa Mike Hutchins, CEO 850-675-8015 mike.hutchins@bhcpns.org
Keith Strickling, CFO 850-675-8024  /  850-572-2792 keith.strickling@bhcpns.org
Brandy Kolb, Admin. Asst. 850-675-8015 brandy.kolb@bhcpns.org

Belle Glade Palm Beach Janet Moreland, Executive Director 561-996-6571 jmorelan@hcdpbc.org
Asha Collier, Admin. Asst. 561-996-6571 ext 348500 acollier@hcdpbc.org

Putnam Community Medical Center Palatka Putnam Mark Dooley, CEO    Noemi Alvarez, Admin. Asst 386-326-8002 noemi.alvarez@hcahealthcare.com
Natalie Park, CFO     Deborah Wallis, Admin. Asst. 386-326-8020 deborah.wallis@hca

Raulerson Hospital Okeechobee Okeechobee Brian Melear, CEO 863-763-2151 brian.melear@hcahealthcare.com
Robin Arrieta, Admin robin.arrieta@hcahealthcare.com

Shands Lake Shore Regional Medical Center Lake City Columbia Rhonda Sherrod, CEO 386-292-8120 rhonda.sherrod@shandslakeshore.com
Tiffany Witt, Admin. Asst. 386-292-8120 ericka.witt@shandslakeshore.com

Local Health Council City County Contact Phone Email

Panama City Bay R. Michael Hill, Executive Director / Mark Gerspacher, CFO 850-872-4128 / 850-747-5599 mhill@pancarefl.org / mgerspacher@pancarefl.org

Tampa Hillsborough Teresa Kelly, Executive Director 813-261-5022 tkelly@hcwcfl.org

Panama City Bay R. Michael Hill, Executive Director / Mark Gerspacher, CFO 850-872-4128 / 850-747-5599 mhill@pancarefl.org / mgerspacher@pancarefl.org

Gainesville Alachua Jeff Feller, Executive Director 352-313-6500 jfeller@wellflorida.org

St. Petersburg Pinellas Elizabeth Rugg, Executive Director 727-217-7070 erugg@thehealthcouncil.orgSuncoast Health Council, Inc.

Lakeside Medical Center (formerly Glades General Hospital)

Big Bend Health Council, Inc.

Health Council of West Central Florida, Inc.

Northwest Florida Health Council, Inc.

North Central Florida Health Planning Council, Inc. DBA Well Florida Council, Inc.



Palm Beach Gardens Palm Beach Andrea Stephenson, Executive Director 561-844-4220 astephenson@hcsef.org

Miami Miami-Dade Nicole Marriot, Executive Director 305-592-1452 nmarriott@healthcouncil.org

Winter Park Orange Ken Peach, Executive Director 407-977-1610 kpeach@hcecf.org

Fort Myers Lee Brian Hemmert, Executive Director 239-433-6700 brianhemmert@hpcswf.com

Hollywood Broward Michael De Lucca, Executive Director 954-561-9681 mdelucca@brhoc.org

Jacksonville Duval Susan Grich, Executive Director 904-448-4300 susan_grich@hpcnef.org

Rural Health Network City County Contact Phone Email

Jay Santa Rosa Gary J. Owens, Executive Director 850-675-4787 garyowens@nwfrhn.com

Marianna Jackson Stephanie Williams, Executive Director 850-573-6715 swilliams@panhandleareahealthnetwork.com

Tallahassee Leon Allison Wiman, Executive Director 850-224-1177 awiman@bigbendahec.org

Jacksonville Duval Susan Grich, Executive Director 904-723-2162 susan_grich@hpcnef.org

Avon Park Highlands Melissa Thibodeau, Executive Director 863-452-6530 melissa.thibodeau@hrhn.org

Gainesville Alachua Jeff Feller, Executive Director 352-313-6500 ext 109 jfeller@wellflorida.org

Palm Beach Gardens Palm Beach Andrea Stephenson, Executive Director 561-844-4220 astephenson@hcsef.org

Immokalee Collier Vistoria Gauze, Executive Director 239-658-3035 vgauze@Healthcareswfl.org

Big Pine Key Monroe Rochelle Pearson, Executive Director 305-293-8917 ext 101 rpearson@rhnmc.orgRural Health Network of Monroe County, Florida Inc.

St. Johns River Rural Health Network

Heartland Rural Health Network, Inc.

Health Partnership of North Central Florida, Inc.

Lake Okeechobee Rural Health Network, Inc.

Collier County Rural Health Network, Inc.

Broward Regional Health Planning Council, Inc.

Health Planning Council of Northeast Florida, Inc.

Northwest Florida Rural Health Network, Inc.

Panhandle Area Health Network, Inc.

Big Bend Rural Health Network, Inc.

Health Council of Southeast Florida, Inc.

Health Council of South Florida, Inc.

Health Council of East Central Florida, Inc.

Health Planning Council of Southwest Florida, Inc.


